502760441 04/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2807037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAHISA TAKUBO	11/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPSUGEL BELGIUM NV
Street Address:	RIJKSWEG 11
City:	BORNEM
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2880

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	IB1459408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)898-3780

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8622421700

Email: ipmatters@capsugel.com

Correspondent Name: CAPSUGEL

Address Line 1: 412 MT KEMBLE AVENUE

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0099-00WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN STANILIOUS	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Lauren Stanilious	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=6020-JP Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=6020-JP Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=6020-JP Executed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 032636 FRAME: 0210** 502760441

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled

Hard Capsule Formulation

ID # 2423923 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Aug. 13, 2017

> PATENT REEL: 032636 FRAME: 0211

田久保貴久は、本職の面前で、添付書面に署名した。

よって、これを認証する。

平成25年 1/ 月 22 日、本公証人役場において

東京都町田市中町1丁目5番7号

東京法務局所属

公 証 人 Notary



ii.

III

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成25年 // 月 22 日

東京法務局長

石田一宏



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- Country: JAPAN
 This public document
- 2. has been signed by Masaki Kazawa
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of Masaki Kazawa Notary

 Certified
- 5. at Tokyo.

- 6. NOV. 2 2: 2013
- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8 13-N9 045962
- 9. Seal/stamp;

10. Signature



Ayako OGAWA

A. Ogana

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

PATENT

REEL: 032636 FRAME: 0212

Registered No. 3/3

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Takahisa Takubo, signed the attached document in my presence on this 22th day of Nov, 2013.

MASAKI KAZAWA



Notary

1-5-7 Nakamachi, Machidashi, Tokyo

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

PATENT REEL: 032636 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 04/09/2014